



IPEC: 6590 Bermuda Road Las Vegas, Nevada 89119

official number: HJ Cheju CheBo US 2022 - 1

To: Regional President of North America, President of FFWPU USA, Subregional Leaders,

Pastors, and Family Members

From: Heavenly America Cheon Shim Won

Date: 1st Day of the 9th Month in the 10th year of the Cheon II Guk (September 26, 2022)

Title: Registration for Ancestor Liberation & Blessing in North America, Canada

I pray that the blessings and love of Heavenly Parents and True Parents be with all the providential nations.

On November 12 and 13, we will hold an Ancestor Liberation Ceremony and Ancestor Blessing Ceremony at IPEC in Las Vegas. And on the evening of November 12, we will hold the grand opening ceremony of Cheon Shim Won.

I hope that many blessed families will participate in the Ancestor Liberation and Blessing ceremonies for their ancestors in the spirit world and receive Heavenly fortune.

Please share the information below with all blessed families as soon as possible, to make it easier for them to register and participate.

- 1. Schedule: November 12, 2022 (Sat) November 13, 2022 (Sun)
 - A. November 12 (Sat): 10:00am-5:00pm Pacific Time; November 13 (Sun) 9:00am-4:00pm Pacific Time
 - B. The grand opening ceremony will be held on November 12 at 5:30pm
 - C. There will be no live broadcast of this event
 - D. Video recording and sharing is prohibited
- 2. Application Deadline:
 - A. Application for Ancestor Liberation and Blessing
 October 1, 2022 November 10, 2022 at 6:00pm Pacific Time
 - B. Applications are accepted only through:

 https://cheonshimwon.org/workshop-registration/
 - C. The Schedule of this event is subject to change
- 3. Attendees: All members of New America
- 4. Venue: HJ CheonBo Workshop: IPEC, Las Vegas; Grand Opening: Cheon Shim Won, USA
 - * Please note: anyone experiencing COVID symptoms or has been in close proximity to a COVID patient close to the event is asked not to participate

5. Registration Process:

- A. Access the application page through the HJ Cheonju Cheonbo Training Center USA Branch website: https://cheonshimwon.org/workshop-registration/
- B. Fill in forms on the computer and email your forms to Willus Namowicz at register@cheonshimwon.org
- C. Pending confirmation that all calculations are correct, please bring your payments directly to the designated table at the registration area on Saturday morning, before the start of the event.

6. Registration fee

group/age	general attence	Ancestor Liberation & Blessing
fee attending	\$ 30	Please see <u>website</u>

A. Adults: \$30

B. Teen Children (13-17): \$15C. Children (2-12): \$10

7. For more information:

A. Manager: Willus Namowicz B. Phone: + 1-510-760-9862

C. Email: register@cheonshimwon.org

D. Website: https://cheonshimwon.org/workshop-registration/

Dr. Ki Hoon Kim, President, Cheon Shim Won USA